
141 St Helens - Earlestown

Valid from 23 January 2022

ST HELENS Bus Station

BOLD Travers Entry

BURTONWOOD Fairclough Street

COLLINS GREEN Collins Green Lane

ST HELENS JUNCTION Rail Station

Bus timetable

This service is provided by Merseytravel

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

EARLESTOWN Bus Station



Monday to Saturday evening service is reduced from 3 to 2 journeys in each direction. Times are changed.  
The first Sunday journey from St Helens Junction station to St Helens is unchanged all other Sunday  
journeys run 10 minutes later.  

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 
 
Huyton Travel Ltd 
37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN Tel: 0151 449 3868  
 
or contact us at Merseytravel: 
 
By e-mail  
ask@merseytravel.gov.uk 
By phone 
0151 330 1000 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN 

For help planning your journey, call 0151 330 1000, open 0800 - 2000, 7 days a week.  
 

 
You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0151 330 1000. 

 
Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

 
Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?
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 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Either call 0151 330 1000 or email us at ask@merseytravel.gov.uk



Mondays to Saturdays

St Helens Bus Station 
Bridge Street 
Berrys Lane 
Baxters Lane, Morrisons store 
St Helens Junction rail station 
Burtonwood Fairclough Street 
Collins Green The Pear Tree 
Earlestown Bus Station

2031 
 
 

2037 
2040 
2047 
2051 
2057

2231 
 
 

2237 
2240 
2247 
2251 
2257
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M M

141       St Helens - Earlestown      Merseytravel 
             bus service

Codes used above: 
    - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by HTL Buses.  M

Sundays and bank holidays

St Helens Bus Station 
Baxters Lane, Morrisons store 
St Helens Junction rail station 
Burtonwood Fairclough Street 
Collins Green The Pear Tree 
Earlestown Bus Station

0631 
0637 
0640 
0647 
0651 
0657

0831 
0837 
0840 
0847 
0851 
0857

1031 
1037 
1040 
1047 
1051 
1057

2231 
2237 
2240 
2247 
2251 
2257

1231 
1237 
1240 
1247 
1251 
1257

1431 
1437 
1440 
1447 
1451 
1457

1631 
1637 
1640 
1647 
1651 
1657

1831 
1837 
1840 
1847 
1851 
1857

2031 
2037 
2040 
2047 
2051 
2057
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Route 141 evenings and Sundays between St Helens and Earlestown Bus Station: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Corporation Street, Parr Street, Jackson 
Street, Sutton Road, Worsley Brow, Ellamsbridge Road, Peckers Hill Road, Junction Lane, Helena Road, Bold Road, Travers Entry, The Pastures, Travers Entry, Neills Road, 
Gorsey Lane, Clay Lane, Chapel Lane, Fir Tree Lane, Lumber Lane, Collins Green Lane, Penkford Lane, Pennington Lane, Common Road, Wharf Road, Earle Street, 
Wellington Street, Legh Street to EARLESTOWN BUS STATION.



Mondays to Saturdays

Earlestown Bus Station 
Collins Green The Pear Tree 
Burtonwood Fairclough Street 
St Helens Junction rail station 
Baxters Lane, Morrisons store 
St Helens Central rail station, Shaw Street 
St Helens Hall Street

2100 
2106 
2110 
2117 
2120 

 
2126

2300 
2306 
2310 
2317 
2320 

 
2326

M M

141        Earlestown - St Helens         Merseytravel 
              bus service

Codes used above: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by HTL Buses.M

Sundays and bank holidays

Earlestown Bus Station 
Collins Green The Pear Tree 
Burtonwood Post Office 
St Helens Junction rail station 
Baxters Road Morrisons store 
St Helens Hall Street

- 
- 
- 

0607 
0610 
0616

0700 
0706 
0710 
0717 
0720 
0726

09000 
0906 
0910 
0917 
0920 
0926

1100 
1106 
1110 
1117 
1120 
1126

1300 
1306 
1310 
1317 
1320 
1326

1500 
1506 
1510 
1517 
1520 
1526

1700 
1706 
1710 
1717 
1720 
1726

1900 
1906 
1910 
1917 
1920 
1926

2100 
2106 
2110 
2117 
2120 
2126

2300 
2306 
2310 
2317 
2320 
2326

M M M M M M M MM M
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Route 141 evenings and Sunday route between Earlestown Bus Station and St Helens from: EARLESTOWN BUS STATION, Legh Street, Wellington Street, 
Earle Street, Wharf Road, Common Road, Pennington Lane, Penkford Lane, Collins Green Lane, Lumber Lane, Fir Tree Lane, Chapel Lane, Clay Lane, Gorsey Lane, Neills 
Road, Travers Entry, Bold Road, Helena Road, Station Road, St Helens Junction Bus Facility, Station Road, Peckers Hill Road, Ellamsbridge Road, Worsley Brow, Sutton 
Road, Jackson Street, Parr Street, Church Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS (HALL STREET). 



Parr

Route 141:
St Helens - Earlestown

KEY
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