

Bus timetable

141

St Helens - Earlestown

This service is provided by Merseytravel







Monday to Saturday evening service is reduced from 3 to 2 journeys in each direction. Times are changed. The first Sunday journey from St Helens Junction station to St Helens is unchanged all other Sunday journeys run 10 minutes later.



Any comments about this service?

If you've got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service:

Huyton Travel Ltd

37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN Tel: 0151 449 3868

or contact us at Merseytravel:

By e-mail ask@merseytravel.gov.uk By phone 0151 330 1000 In writing

PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN



Need some help or more information?



For help planning your journey, call **0151 330 1000**, open 0800 - 2000, 7 days a week.



You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information about all public transport services. To find out opening times, phone us on **0151 330 1000**.



Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside. You can visit our website at **www.merseytravel.gov.uk**

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel plans in advance.



Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. Either call **0151 330 1000** or email us at **ask@merseytravel.gov.uk**

St Helens - Earlestown

Merseytravel bus service

Route 141 evenings and Sundays between St Helens and Earlestown Bus Station: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Corporation Street, Parr Street, Jackson Street, Sutton Road, Worsley Brow, Ellamsbridge Road, Peckers Hill Road, Junction Lane, Helena Road, Bold Road, Travers Entry, The Pastures, Travers Entry, Neills Road, Gorsey Lane, Clay Lane, Chapel Lane, Fir Tree Lane, Lumber Lane, Collins Green Lane, Penkford Lane, Pennington Lane, Common Road, Wharf Road, Earle Street, Wellington Street, Legh Street to EARLESTOWN BUS STATION.

Mondays to Saturdays	•	(
St Helens Bus Station		2031	2231
Bridge Street		\downarrow	\downarrow
Berrys Lane		\downarrow	\downarrow
Baxters Lane, Morrisons store		2037	2237
St Helens Junction rail station	≠	2040	2240
Burtonwood Fairclough Street		2047	2247
Collins Green The Pear Tree		2051	2251
Earlestown Bus Station		2057	2257

Sundays and bank holidays	S	W	(A)	W	(A)	(A)	(A)	(A)	(A)	(
St Helens Bus Station		0631	0831	1031	1231	1431	1631	1831	2031	2231
Baxters Lane, Morrisons store		0637	0837	1037	1237	1437	1637	1837	2037	2237
St Helens Junction rail station	*	0640	0840	1040	1240	1440	1640	1840	2040	2240
Burtonwood Fairclough Street		0647	0847	1047	1247	1447	1647	1847	2047	2247
Collins Green The Pear Tree		0651	0851	1051	1251	1451	1651	1851	2051	2251
Earlestown Bus Station		0657	0857	1057	1257	1457	1657	1857	2057	2257

Codes used above:

@ - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by HTL Buses.

Route 141 evenings and Sunday route between Earlestown Bus Station and St Helens from: EARLESTOWN BUS STATION, Legh Street, Wellington Street, Earle Street, Wharf Road, Common Road, Pennington Lane, Penkford Lane, Collins Green Lane, Lumber Lane, Fir Tree Lane, Chapel Lane, Clay Lane, Gorsey Lane, Neills Road, Travers Entry, Bold Road, Helena Road, Station Road, St Helens Junction Bus Facility, Station Road, Peckers Hill Road, Ellamsbridge Road, Worsley Brow, Sutton Road, Jackson Street, Parr Street, Church Street, Hall Street to ST HELENS (HALL STREET).

Mondays to Saturdays		(A)	$\mathbf{\Phi}$								
Earlestown Bus Station		2100	2300								
Collins Green The Pear Tree		2106	2306								
Burtonwood Fairclough Street		2110	2310								
St Helens Junction rail station	≠	2117	2317								
Baxters Lane, Morrisons store		2120	2320								
	root	L	\downarrow								
St Helens Central rail station, Shaw St	icci	Ψ	v								
St Helens Central rail station, Shaw St St Helens Hall Street	TCCT	2126	2326								
·			•	®	©	©	•	©	©	(A)	®
St Helens Hall Street		2126	2326	™	☎ 1100	☎	™	☎ 1700	☎	₾ 2100	
Sundays and bank holid	ays	2126 ©	2326								2300
St Helens Hall Street Sundays and bank holid Earlestown Bus Station	ays	2126 ©	2326 © 0700	09000	1100	1300	1500	1700	1900	2100	2300 2306
St Helens Hall Street Sundays and bank holid Earlestown Bus Station Collins Green The Pear Tree	ays	2126 ©	2326 0700 0706	09000 0906	1100 1106	1300 1306	1500 1506	1700 1706	1900 1906	2100 2106	2300 2306 2310
St Helens Hall Street Sundays and bank holid Earlestown Bus Station Collins Green The Pear Tree Burtonwood Post Office	ays	2126 ©	2326 0700 0706 0710	09000 0906 0910	1100 1106 1110	1300 1306 1310	1500 1506 1510	1700 1706 1710	1900 1906 1910	2100 2106 2110	2300 2306 2310 2317 2320

Codes used above:

• Merseytravel Bus Service operated by HTL Buses.

Route 141:

